## PLANNING COMMISSION

Hanover Township Northampton County 3630 JACKSONVILLE ROAD BETHLEHEM, PA 18107

## **MEETING NOTICE**

The Hanover Township Northampton County Planning Commission will hold a meeting at the Hanover Township Municipal Building, March 5, 2018 convening at 7:30 P.M.

## <u>AGENDA</u>

7:30 P.M.

Review minutes of the January 8th, 2018 Planning Commission Meeting

Review minutes of the February 5th, 2018 Planning Commission Meeting

Introduction of Planning Commission Clerk Chelsey Outman

Planning Discussion Open Planning Commission Seat

ENGINEER'S REPORT